1   12.01.15 en / 501
	 Installation / Monitoring Technique
	 VARIMETER IMD
	 Insulation Monitor
	 IL 5881, SL 5881
•	 According to IEC/EN 61 557-8
•	 For DC voltage systems up to 12 ... 280 V
•	 Wide voltage range of measuring input UN DC 12 ... 280 V

			   closed circuit operation
			   Time delay 0.5 ... 20 s
Ordering example for variants
IL 5881	 .12	 AC 220 ... 240 V	 5 ... 200 kΩ
					     Response value
					     Auxiliary voltage
					     Contacts
					     Type
	 Standard Types
IL 5881.12/100   DC 12 ... 280 V   5 ... 200 kΩ
Article number:	 0053805
•	 Without auxiliary supply UH
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 12 ... 280 V
•	 adjustable
	 alarm value RAL:	 5 ... 200 kΩ
•	 Width:	 35 mm
SL 5881.12/100   DC 12 ... 280 V   5 ... 200 kΩ
Article number:	 0055168
•	 Without auxiliary supply UH
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 DC 12 ... 280 V
•	 adjustable
	 alarm value RAL:	 5 ... 200 kΩ
•	 Width:	 35 mm
General Data
Operating mode:	 Continuous operation
Temperature range:	 - 20 ... + 60°C
Clearance and creepage
distances
rated impulse voltage /
pollution degree
between auxiliary supply		  IEC 60 664-1
connections(A1 / A2):	 4 kV / 2 at AC-auxiliary voltage
between measuring input		  IEC 60 664-1
connections (L+ / L- / PE):	 4 kV / 2
between auxiliary supply		  IEC 60 664-1
and measuring input
connections:	 4 kV / 2
Input to output(contacts):	 6 kV / 2	 IEC 60 664-1
EMC
Electrostatic discharge:	 8 kV (air)	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation:	 10 V / m	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients:	 2 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between A1 - A2
(only at AC-auxiliary supply):	 2 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
between L+ / L- / PE:	 1 kV	 IEC/EN 61 000-4-5
Degree of protection
Housing:	 IP 40		  IEC/EN 60 529
Terminals:	 IP 20		  IEC/EN 60 529
Housing:	 Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
	 according to UL Subjekt 94
Vibration resistance:	 Amplitude 0.35 mm
	 frequency 10 ... 55 Hz	IEC/EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance:	 20 / 060 / 04	 IEC/EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation:	 EN 50 005
Wire connection:	 2 x 2.5 mm2 solid or
	 2 x 1.5 mm2 stranded ferruled
	 DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing:	 Flat terminals with self-lifting
	 clamping piece	 IEC/EN 60 999-1
Mounting:	 DIN rail	 IEC/EN 60 715
Weight
IL 5881:	 approx. 170 g
SL 5881:	 approx. 200 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:
IL 5881:	 35 x 90 x 61 mm
SL 5881:	 35 x 90 x 98 mm
4   12.01.15 en / 501
	 Connections Examples
Monitoring of an ungrounded system.